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May 13, 2002         NWB5QIK 
 
Ms. Suzanne Bélanger-Fontaine 
Defense Construction Canada 
Place de Ville, Tower B 
112 Kent Street, 17th Floor 
Ottawa ON K1A 0K3 
 
Subject : Application for a License 
  NWB5QIK – FOX-5 Broughton Island DEW Line Site Cleanup 
 
 
Dear Ms. Bélanger-Fontaine: 
 
I am pleased to inform you that following the review of your application and the written and oral 
comments expressed by interested parties during the public hearing held in Qikiqtarjuaq on May 
8, 2002, the Nunavut Water Board, having given due regard to the facts and circumstances, the 
merits of the application and submissions made to it and to the purpose, scope and intent of the 
Nunavut Land Claims Agreement and the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal 
Act, formally approved your application for the cleanup of the FOX-5 Broughton Island DEW 
Line site (motion # NWB 2002-05-02). 
 
The Board’s Reasons for Decision and Water License will follow within one month. 
 
Please contact our office should you have questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original Signed By 

 
Philippe di Pizzo 
Executive Director 
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Defence Construction Suzanne Belanger belangsu@dcc-cdc.gc.ca  
UMA Engineering  Eva Schulz  eschulz@umagroup.com   (403) 270-0399 
 
NTI     Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 
Stefan Lopatka     slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca         (867) 983-2594 
QIA, Lands   Solamie Shoo  lands@nunanet.com    (867) 979-3238 
QWB       qwbrwo@nunanet.com    (867) 979-1491 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com       (867) 979-7785 
     

 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca    (867) 873-8185 

 
DSD    Paul Partridge   ppartridge@gov.nu.ca            (867) 975-5980 
Baf-Health Board  Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5755 

CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
 
Sinanni Consultants  Karl Cote  kcote@sinanni.com  (514) 940-3445 
 
Qikiqtaaluk Corp.  Adla Itorcheak  adlaqc@nunanet.com  (867) 979-8433 
 
Qikiqtani Inuit Assoc. Thomasie Alikatuktuk pres.@nunanet.com  (867) 979-3238 
 
Legal Counsel  Heather Potter  heather.potter@justice.gc.ca  
 
Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq :  FAX (867) 927-8120 
QIA Qikiqtarjuaq :   FAX (867) 927-8186 
HTO Qikiqtarjuaq :   FAX (867) 927-8525 

 


